and parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of 191,965,114 Shares, representing
approximately 61.06% of the entire issued share capital of the Company.

Immediately after the close of the Offer, taking into account the 26 valid acceptances in respect of
15,061,501 Offer Shares under the Offer, representing 4.79% of the entire issued share capital of the
Company, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it are interested in an aggregate of 207,026,615
Shares, representing 65.85% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint
announcement.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to
Completion; (ii) immediately after Completion; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offer
(assuming that due registration by the Registrar of the transfer of the Offer Shares acquired by the
Offeror under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of this joint announcement:

3

Immediately prior to
Completion

Immediately after
Completion

Immediately after
the close of the Offer
and as at the date of

this joint announcement
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

The Offeror and parties acting in
concert with it

The Offeror Note 1 – – 177,965,114 56.61% 193,026,615 61.40%
The Vendor Note 2 177,965,114 56.61% – – – –
SHKSFL Note 3 177,965,114 56.61% 177,965,114 56.61% 177,965,114 56.61%
Vigor Online Offshore Limited Note 4 14,000,000 4.45% 14,000,000 4.45% 14,000,000 4.45%

Sub Total 191,965,114 61.06% 191,965,114 61.06% 207,026,615 65.85%

Public Shareholders 122,395,269 38.94% 122,395,269 38.94% 107,333,768 34.15%

Total 314,360,383 100.00% 314,360,383 100.00% 314,360,383 100.00%

Notes:

1. The Offeror, Well Dynasty Investments Limited, is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Miracle Planet Developments

Limited, which in turn is a company wholly owned by Ms. Chong.

2. The Vendor, Alpha Professional Development Limited, is a company owned as to 50% by Mr. Xiong Jianrui (an

executive Director and the Chairman of the Company) and 50% by Mr. Yi Peijian (an executive Director and the Chief

Executive Officer of the Company). Pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement, as the Remaining Consideration

shall be payable by the Offeror to SHKSFL on the date following the expiry of the six-month period commencing